Net Revenues - Adjusted Pro Forma   $ 454,726   $464,842   $ 407,231

Compensation Expense - U.S. GAAP   $ 319,061   $328,346   $ 284,752
Amortization of LP Units and Certain Other Awards (4)   (18,743)   (18,487)   (19,790)
IPO Related Restricted Stock Unit Awards (5)   —   —   (8,906)
Acquisition Related Compensation Charges (6)   (29,688)   (30,615)   (7,729)

Compensation Expense - Adjusted Pro Forma   $ 270,630   $279,244   $ 248,327

Compensation Ratio - U.S. GAAP (a)   69%   70%   69%
Compensation Ratio - Adjusted Pro Forma (a)   60%   60%   61%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 5

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP
FOR THE THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

(dollars in thousands)
(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended September 30, 2012   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 127,588   $ 6,262(1) (2)  $133,850   $ 363,605   $ 9,166(1) (2)  $372,771
Other Revenue, net   647   (1,082)(3)   (435)   820   (3,227)(3)   (2,407)

Net Revenues   128,235   5,180   133,415   364,425   5,939   370,364

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   77,331   11,443(4) (6)   88,774   221,622   36,135(4) (6)   257,757
Non-compensation Costs   23,504   6,676(4) (8)   30,180   72,373   13,826(4) (8)   86,199
Special Charges   —   —   —   —   662(7)   662

Total Expenses   100,835   18,119   118,954   293,995   50,623   344,618

Operating Income from Continuing Operations
(a)   $ 27,400   $ (12,939)  $ 14,461   $ 70,430   $ (44,684)  $ 25,746

Compensation Ratio (b)   60%   67%   61%   70%
Operating Margin (b)   21%   11%   19%   7%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended September 30, 2012   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 20,918   $ (484)(1) (2)  $ 20,434   $ 62,005   $ (1,771)(1) (2)  $ 60,234
Other Revenue, net   94   (914)(3)   (820)   453   (2,727)(3)   (2,274)

Net Revenues   21,012   (1,398)   19,614   62,458   (4,498)   57,960

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   11,994   596(4)   12,590   36,928   1,696(4)   38,624
Non-compensation Costs   7,027   213(8)   7,240   21,186   599(8)   21,785

Total Expenses   19,021   809   19,830   58,114   2,295   60,409

Operating Income (Loss) from Continuing
Operations (a)   $ 1,991   $ (2,207)  $ (216)  $ 4,344   $ (6,793)  $ (2,449)

Compensation Ratio (b)   57%   64%   59%   67%
Operating Margin (b)   9%   (1%)   7%   (4%)

(a) Operating Income (Loss) for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments.
(b) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 6

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2012
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended June 30, 2012

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 151,397   $ 3,029(1) (2)  $154,426
Other Revenue, net   (187)   (1,075)(3)   (1,262)

Net Revenues   151,210   1,954   153,164

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   89,829   10,925(4) (6)   100,754
Non-compensation Costs   25,858   3,307(4) (8)   29,165
Special Charges   —   662(7)   662

Total Expenses   115,687   14,894   130,581

Operating Income from Continuing Operations (a)   $ 35,523   $ (12,940)  $ 22,583

Compensation Ratio (b)   59%   66%
Operating Margin (b)   23%   15%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended June 30, 2012

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 20,699   $ (663)(1) (2)  $ 20,036
Other Revenue, net   206   (909)(3)   (703)

Net Revenues   20,905   (1,572)   19,333

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   12,962   574(4)   13,536
Non-compensation Costs   7,014   171(8)   7,185

Total Expenses   19,976   745   20,721

Operating Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations (a)   $ 929   $ (2,317)  $ (1,388)

Compensation Ratio (b)   62%   70%
Operating Margin (b)   4%   (7%)

(a) Operating Income (Loss) for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments.
(b) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 7

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP
FOR THE THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

(dollars in thousands)
(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended September 30, 2011   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 138,121   $ 1,874(1) (2)  $139,995   $ 330,169   $ 7,574(1) (2)  $337,743
Other Revenue, net   230   (1,059)(3)   (829)   949   (3,171)(3)   (2,222)

Net Revenues   138,351   815   139,166   331,118   4,403   335,521

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   85,945   12,114(4) (5) (6)   98,059   200,723   32,043(4) (5) (6)   232,766
Non-compensation Costs   21,301   4,359(4) (8)   25,660   53,568   11,913(4) (8)   65,481
Special Charges   —   2,626(7)   2,626   —   2,626(7)   2,626

Total Expenses   107,246   19,099   126,345   254,291   46,582   300,873

Operating Income from Continuing Operations (a)   $ 31,105   $ (18,284)  $ 12,821   $ 76,827   $ (42,179)  $ 34,648

Compensation Ratio (b)   62%   70%   61%   69%
Operating Margin (b)   22%   9%   23%   10%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended September 30, 2011   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 24,557   $ 166(1) (2)  $ 24,723   $ 77,124   $ 1,030(1) (2)  $ 78,154
Other Revenue, net   186   (894)(3)   (708)   486   (2,678)(3)   (2,192)

Net Revenues   24,743   (728)   24,015   77,610   (1,648)   75,962

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   14,834   741(4) (5)   15,575   45,213   4,821(4) (5)   50,034
Non-compensation Costs   7,631   188(8)   7,819   22,984   771(8)   23,755

Total Expenses   22,465   929   23,394   68,197   5,592   73,789

Operating Income from Continuing Operations (a)   $ 2,278   $ (1,657)  $ 621   $ 9,413   $ (7,240)  $ 2,173

Compensation Ratio (b)   60%   65%   58%   66%
Operating Margin (b)   9%   3%   12%   3%

(a) Operating Income for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments.
(b) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 8

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Financial Data

For further information on these Adjusted Pro Forma adjustments, see page A-2.

(1) Client related expenses, expenses associated with revenue sharing engagements with third parties and provisions for uncollected receivables, have been

[…]

(4) Expenses incurred from the modification of Evercore LP Units and related awards, which primarily vest over a five-year period, are excluded from the
Adjusted Pro Forma presentation.

(5) Expenses incurred from the vesting of IPO related restricted stock unit awards relating to the June 2011 offering are excluded from the Adjusted Pro Forma
presentation.

(6) Expenses for deferred share-based and cash consideration and retention awards associated with the acquisition of Lexicon, as well as base salary
adjustments for Lexicon employees for the period preceding the acquisition, are excluded from the Adjusted Pro Forma presentation.

(7) Expenses related to exiting the legacy office space in the UK and expenses related to the charge associated with lease commitments for exited office space
in conjunction with the acquisition of Lexicon, as well as for an introducing fee in connection with the Lexicon acquisition, are excluded from the Adjusted
Pro Forma presentation.

(8) Non-compensation Costs on an Adjusted Pro Forma basis reflect the following adjustments:

A - 9

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2012

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments  U.S. GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 7,271   $ 1,611   $ 8,882   $ —   $ 8,882
Professional Fees   5,422   2,133   7,555   3,197(1)   10,752
Travel and Related Expenses   3,331   499   3,830   2,972(1)   6,802
Communications and Information Services   2,427   407   2,834   81(1)   2,915
Depreciation and Amortization   1,706   1,651   3,357   471(8a)   3,828
Other Operating Expenses   3,347   726   4,073   168(1)   4,241

Total Non-compensation Costs from Continuing Operations   $ 23,504   $ 7,027   $30,531   $ 6,889   $ 37,420

   Three Months Ended June 30, 2012

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments  U.S. GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 7,604   $ 1,542   $ 9,146   $ —   $ 9,146
Professional Fees   4,943   1,961   6,904   1,368(1)   8,272
Travel and Related Expenses   5,870   564   6,434   1,214(1)   7,648
Communications and Information Services   2,431   563   2,994   34(1)   3,028
Depreciation and Amortization   1,559   1,650   3,209   471(8a)   3,680
Acquisition and Transition Costs   23   52   75   —   75
Other Operating Expenses   3,428   682   4,110   391(1)   4,501

Total Non-compensation Costs from Continuing Operations   $ 25,858   $ 7,014   $32,872   $ 3,478   $ 36,350

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2011

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments  U.S. GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 4,331   $ 1,645   $ 5,976   $ —   $ 5,976
Professional Fees   6,143   2,445   8,588   807(1)   9,395
Travel and Related Expenses   4,309   525   4,834   1,022(1)   5,856
Communications and Information Services   1,185   360   1,545   29(1)   1,574
Depreciation and Amortization   1,120   1,649   2,769   2,117(8a)   4,886
Acquisition and Transition Costs   1,053   125   1,178   —   1,178
Other Operating Expenses   3,160   882   4,042   572(1)   4,614

Total Non-compensation Costs from Continuing Operations   $ 21,301   $ 7,631   $28,932   $ 4,547   $ 33,479

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments  U.S. GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 21,469   $ 4,804   $26,273   $ —   $ 26,273
Professional Fees   15,063   5,965   21,028   5,052(1)   26,080
Travel and Related Expenses   14,237   1,636   15,873   5,310(1)   21,183
Communications and Information Services   7,078   1,471   8,549   182(1)   8,731
Depreciation and Amortization   4,615   4,985   9,600   3,270(8a)   12,870
Acquisition and Transition Costs   42   106   148   —   148
Other Operating Expenses   9,869   2,219   12,088   611(1)   12,699

Total Non-compensation Costs from Continuing Operations   $ 72,373   $ 21,186   $93,559   $ 14,425   $107,984

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments  U.S. GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 11,746   $ 5,021   $16,767   $ —   $ 16,767
Professional Fees   14,483   6,471   20,954   4,450(1)   25,404
Travel and Related Expenses   10,539   1,632   12,171   3,614(1)   15,785
Communications and Information Services   4,069   1,365   5,434   114(1)   5,548
Depreciation and Amortization   2,656   5,005   7,661   3,221(8a)   10,882
Acquisition and Transition Costs   1,967   345   2,312   —   2,312
Other Operating Expenses   8,108   3,145   11,253   1,285(1)   12,538

Total Non-compensation Costs from Continuing Operations   $ 53,568   $ 22,984   $76,552   $ 12,684   $ 89,236

A - 10

(8a) The exclusion from the Adjusted Pro Forma presentation of expenses associated with amortization of intangible assets acquired in the Protego, Braveheart,
SFS and Lexicon acquisitions.

(9) Evercore is organized as a series of Limited Liability Companies, Partnerships, a C-Corporation and a Public Corporation and therefore, not all of the
Company’s income is subject to corporate level taxes. As a result, adjustments have been made to decrease Evercore’s effective tax rate to approximately
38% for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2012. These adjustments assume that the Company has adopted a conventional corporate tax